N

Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

CENTRAL OFFICE
Manila

BAGONG PILIPINAS

May 29, 2024

MEMORANDUM

TO KHADAFFY D. TANGGOL
Regional Director
DPWH-CAR
Engineer’s Hill, Baguio City

ATTENTION : RUBY A. UYAM

District Engineer
Lower Kalinga District Engineering Office
Bulanao, Tabuk City, Kalinga

Transmitted herewith are the APPROVED requests for the modification of hereunder
stated projects:

1,

Please

0OO01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Asset Preservation - Preventive
Maintenance - Primary Roads Manuel S. Agyao Boulevard - K0502 + 022 - K0503 + 140,
K0506 + 000 - K0506 + 846, K0O510 + 800 - KO511 + 311 - - - P78,132,000.00
Convergence and Special Support Program - Sustainable Infrastructure Projects
Alleviating Gaps (SIPAG) - Access Roads and/or Bridges from the National Road/s leading
to Major/ Strategic Public Buildings/ Facilities Construction of Manuel S. Agyao
Boulevard-Ileb junc. -Dilag-San IJulian-Balong-Tuao Circumferential Road - - -
£30,000,000.00

Convergence and Special Support Program - Construction/ Improvement of Access Roads
leading to Trades, Industries and Economic Zones (Roads Leveraging Linkages for
Industry and Trade Infrastructure Program - ROLL-IT) Babalag West-Liwan West-
Alibangbang Access Road connecting Enrile-Tabuk National Road and Alibangbang
Access Road in support to Veggie Noodles/Chips Processing and Sugarcane Processing,
Rizal, Kalinga - - - #20,000,000.00

0OO01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Asset Preservation - Preventive
Maintenance - Secondary Roads Mt Province Bdry-Calanan-Pinukpuk-Abbut Rd (Calanan-
Pinukpuk Sect) - KO505 + 000 - KO505 + 719, K0506 + 293 - KO507 + 616.115 - - -
P41,739,000.00

be reminded that all approved modifications shall be posted in the DPWH

website within five (5) days from its approval. Failure to comply with this requirement
shall be deaff with accordingly.

B. GILLE, D.M.
cretary for Regional Operations
gions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

2.3 mksa/AVS/RPBG/ERP

o

SENATIoy,
& Website: https://www.dpwh.gov.ph | ; G 150 9001
@ Tel. No(s).: 5304-3000 / (02) 165-02

SOCOTEC

s




Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
CENTRAL OFFICE

Manila

BAGONG PILIPINAS

May 29, 2024

MEMORANDUM

TO KHADAFFY D. TANGGOL
Regional Director
DPWH-CAR
Engineer’s Hill, Baguio City

ATTENTION : RUBY A. UYAM

District Engineer
Lower Kalinga District Engineering Office
Bulanao, Tabuk City, Kalinga

Transmitted herewith are the APPROVED requests for the modification of hereunder
stated projects:

1.

OO01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Asset Preservation - Preventive
Maintenance - Primary Roads Manuel S. Agyao Boulevard - K0502 + 022 - KO503 + 140,
K0506 + 000 - K0506 + 846, K0510 + 800 - KO511 + 311 - - - #78,132,000.00
Convergence and Special Support Program - Sustainable Infrastructure Projects
Alleviating Gaps (SIPAG) - Access Roads and/or Bridges from the National Road/s leading
to Major/ Strategic Public Buildings/ Facilities Construction of Manuel S. Agyao
Boulevard-Ileb junc. -Dilag-San Julian-Balong-Tuao Circumferential Road - - -
£30,000,000.00

Convergence and Special Support Program - Construction/ Improvement of Access Roads
leading to Trades, Industries and Economic Zones (Roads Leveraging Linkages for
Industry and Trade Infrastructure Program - ROLL-IT) Babalag West-Liwan West-
Alibangbang Access Road connecting Enrile-Tabuk National Road and Alibangbang
Access Road in support to Veggie Noodles/Chips Processing and Sugarcane Processing,
Rizal, Kalinga - - - #20,000,000.00

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Asset Preservation - Preventive
Maintenance - Secondary Roads Mt Province Bdry-Calanan-Pinukpuk-Abbut Rd (Calanan-
Pinukpuk Sect) - KO505 + 000 - KO505 + 719, K0506 + 293 - KO507 + 616.115 - - -
P41,739,000.00

Please be reminded that all approved modifications shall be posted in the DPWH
website within five (5) days from its approval. Failure to comply with this requirement
shall be degft with accordingly.

REY PE B. GILLE, D.M.

ecretary for Regional Operations

in CAR, flegions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

2.3 mksa VS/@G/ERP

NATIC,
i iy

@ Website: https://www.dpwh.gov.ph G N——
@ Tel. No(s).: 5304-3000 / (02) 165-02 3

SOCOTEC

‘.-mr:.‘,.lq’




DPWH-QMSP-03-02 Rev 02

» ' Control No:| CAR-061

Project Modification of Allotmeht under the GAA Request Evaluation Form

v
)

. e Date of Evaluation: 05/17/2024
. Appropriation
P/A/P 1 (001, 002, CSSP, LP): Source: FY 2024 GAA
ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System UACS: 310101101176000
P/A/P 2 (Program): Project ID: P00802247L.2
Asset Preservation Program Region: Cordillera Administrative Region
. . Implementing Lower Kalinga District Engineering
P/A/P 3 (Sub-Program): Office: Office
Preventive Maintenance - Primary Roads ?:ﬁ;;_p”amn 78,132,000

Name of Project per GAA:

Manuel S. Agyao Boulevard - K0502 + 022 - KO503 + 140, KO506 + 000 - KO506 + 846, K0510 + 800 - K0512 + 444

Implementing Office
A Justification for
Modification:

» The decreased in the physical target/increased in the unit cost is due to the Pavement Milling and Pavement Reblocking.
¢ The asphalt overlay project is 50mm thick and also includes Solar Pavement Studs and Thermoplastic Pavement Markers.
¢ Change in the Station Limits to synchronize with the decreased in the Physical Target. See attached Straight Line Diagram.

Al v Certiﬁca% Reasonableness of Cost Estimate

B. PER PLANNING SERVICE EVALUATION
B.1PRO.'IECT MODIFICATION ON PROJECT DESCRIPTION

B.1.1

B.1.2

only)

Typographical Error/s
Change in Location (for non-existent locations

8.1.3| v  [Changein

B.1.4 Addition/ Deletion of Word/s

B.2| v |PROJECT MODIFICATION/ADJUSTMENTS ON PROJECT COMPONENTS

B21| v

Change in Targets

B.2.2

C. RESULTANT AFTER MODIFICATION

B.2.3

Change in Scope of Work B.2.3.1

B.2.3.2
B.2.3.3

C.1 l:lAdditional Project Component/s

C.2 Component/s:

Station Limits

Change in Component Amount

Deletion of Component

Movement of Funds between Components

approved by: RD Khadaffy D. Tanggol dated: _April 05, 2024

Addition of Component (including excess amount)

INCREASE/
— SCOPE OF WORK TARGET DECREASE (%)
FROM TO FROM TO Unit Cost Target
Preventive Maintenance of Road: | Preventive Maintenance of Road:
cwi Asphalt Overlay Asphalt Overlay 7.252 lane km 6.924 lane km 4.74% -4.52%
cw2 & = - o - -
cw3 = = = = - -
cw4 = - = =
D. AS EVALUATED
D.1| v' |ALLOWED as per the GAA Provisions
D.2 NOT ALLOWED as per the GAA Provisions
D.3 Remarks (to be filled-up by Planning Service):
= Minimal increase in Unit Cost / Decrease in Targets
= Change in Station Limits - with SLD
Evaluated By: Noted By: F/ar *
CONSTANTE A. LLANBS JR/., CESQ III

E.1 DSecretary
E.2 Undersecretary for Operations

Recommended for Approval

Remarks:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, CESO I, Ph.D.

Assistant Secretary, PlaRning Servic|

G

Undersecretary for Planning and PPP Services




Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
M an" a BAGONG PILIPINAS
May 7, 2024
MEMORANDUM
FOR EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR

Undersecretary for Regional Operations
in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

This refers to the memorandum dated April 3, 2024, of DPWH CAR Regional Director
KHADAFFY D. TANGGOL, endorsing the request of District Engineer RUBY A. UYAM,
Lower Kalinga District Engineering Office, for the modification of the project under FY

2024 GAA, to wit;

As per GAA/Original

As Modifred

Project Description

UACS No. 310101101176000.
Project ID: P00802247LZ -

OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System -
Asset Preservation - Preventive Maintenance - Primary
Roads .

Manuel S. Agyao Boulevard - K0502 + 022 - K0503 + 140,
K0506 + 000,.- KO506 + 846,-K0510 + 800 = KO512 + 444

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Asset
Preservation - Preventive Maintenance - Primary Roads

Manuel S. Agyao Boulevard - K0502 + 022 - K0503 + 140,
KO506 + 000 - K0506 + 846, K0510 + 800 - KO511 + 311

Type of Type of
Pvl"::srilgl Unit Cost Allocation p‘:: srlk cgl Unit Cost Estimated Cost
Target Target
CWi1- Cwi-
Preventive Preventive
Maintenance of ‘| Maintenance of
Road: Asphalt | ® 10,396,770.55/ | # 75,397,380.00 | Road: Asphalt | # 10,889,280.76/ | P 75,397,380 09
Overlay/ Lane Kilometer . v Overlay / - Lane Kilometer ~
7.252 Lane - 6.924 Lane %
Kilometer ’ — Kilometer 9/2/ t é A{/ﬂ'.
EAO - P 2,734,620.00 ° EAO i " - P 2,734,620.00 -
Total: | P78,132,000.00 Total: | P 78,132,000.00
Justification:

The project is to be modified in view of the following:

¢ The decreased in the physical target/increased in the unit cost is due to the Pavement Milling and

Pavement Reblocking.

e The asphalt overlay project is 50mm thick and also includes Solar Pavement Studs and

Thermoplastic Pavement Markers.

e Change in the Station Limits to synchronize with the decreased in the Physical Target. See attached

Straight Line Diagram.

= The increase in the unit cost is based on the Approved Program of Works (POW) with Detailed Unit Price

Analysis (DUPA).

Attached are the following supporting documents: Approved Program of Works (POW) with Detailed Unit Price Analysis
(DUPA), Detailed Engineering Design (DED), Certificate of Availability of Funds (CAF), BP 202, Geotagged photos, GIS
Map and Certification of No overlapping (Certified by the District Engineer, Planning & Design, Construction and

Maintenance Division Chief).

AL-Cn- AW 05- 145X




UACS No. 310101101176000

Project ID: P008022470LZ

Page 2 of 2

Based on qur evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order;

Assistarit Secretary for Regional Operations
in CARf Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D7;
Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Services

APPROVED/RISAPPROVEDT

in CAR, ReglonsI I, IX, X XI, XII, and XIII

2.3 mksa/MLS/AVS/RPBG/ERP



. Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila BAGONG PILIPINAS
May 7, 2024
MEMORANDUM
FOR : EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR

Undersecretary for Regional Operations
in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

This refers to the memorandum dated April 3, 2024, of DPWH CAR Regional Director
KHADAFFY D. TANGGOL, endorsing the request of District Engineer RUBY A. UYAM,
Lower Kalinga District Engineering Office, for the modification of the project under FY

2024 GAA, to wit;

As per GAA/Original

As Modifred

Project Description

UACS No. 310101101176000
Project ID: P008022471LZ

¥ 7!1\.&[
001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System -
Asset Preservation - Preventive Maintenance - Primary

Roads

Manuel S. Agyao Boulevard - K0502 + 022 - KO503 + 140,
K0506 + 000 - KO506 + 846, K0510 + 800 - K0512 + 444

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Asset
Preservation - Preventive Maintenance - Primary Roads

Manuel S. Agyao Boulevard - K0502 + 022 - KO503 + 140,
KO0506 + 000 - KO506 + 846, KO510 + 800 - KO511 + 311

Type of Type of
Pv::srikcgl Unit Cost Allocation Pv::s';kcél Unit Cost Estimated Cost
Target Target
Cwi- CWi1-
Preventive Preventive
Maintenance of Maintenance of
Road: Asphalt | ® 10,396,770.55/ | ® 75,397,380.00 | Road: Asphalt | # 10,889,280.76/ | £ 75,397,380.00
Overlay/ Lane Kilometer Overlay / Lane Kilometer
7.252 Lane 6.924 Lane
Kilometer Kilometer
EAO - £ 2,734,620.00 EAO - P 2,734,620.00
Total: | #78,132,000.00 Total: | #78,132,000.00
Justification:

The project is to be modified in view of the following:

e The decreased in the physical target/increased in the unit cost is due to the Pavement Milling and

Pavement Reblocking.

e The asphalt overlay project is 50mm thick and also includes Solar Pavement Studs and

Thermoplastic Pavement Markers.

» Change in the Station Limits to synchronize with the decreased in the Physical Target. See attached

Straight Line Diagram.

e The increase in the unit cost is based on the Approved Program of Works (POW) with Detailed Unit Price

Analysis (DUPA).

Attached are the following supporting documents: Approved Program of Works (POW) with Detailed Unit Price Analysis
(DUPA), Detailed Engineering Design (DED), Certificate of Availability of Funds (CAF), BP 202, Geotagged photos, GIS
Map and Certification of No overlapping (Certified by the District Engineer, Planning & Design, Construction and

Maintenance Division Chief).




el

UACS No. 310101101176000 .
Project ID: P00802247LZ

Page 2 of 2

Based on ourevaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order;
hence, ap al hereof is recommended.

REY PE B. GILLE, D.M.
Assistant pecretary for Regional Operations
in CAR, Hegions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO 1
Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Services

Se/ X

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR.
Undersecretary for Regional Operations
in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

2.3 mksa/MLS/AVS/RPBG/ERP



| i

( Republic of the Philippines p

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

LOWER KALINGA DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE :
Bulanao, Tabuk City, Kalinga, Cordillera Administrative Region

BAGONG PILIPINAS

March 22, 2024 §-

MEMORANDUM

FOR : KHADAFFY D. TANGGOL
Regional Director

THRU : ANGELITA B. MABITAZAN
Chief, Planning & Design Division

SUBJECT : Maodification CY 2023 GAA — Asset Preservation - Preventive
Maintenance - Primary Roads - Manuel S. Agyao Boulevard
- K0502 + 022 - KO503 + 140, K0506 + 000 - KO506 + 846,
K0510 + 800 - K0O512 + 444, under the FY 2024 General
Appropriations Act

May we submit for review and evaluation the Modification of the project stated below:

FROM TO

Manuel S. Agyao Boulevard - K0O502 + | Manuel S. Agyao Boulevard - K0502 + 022
022 - K0503 + 140, K0506 + 000 - K0506 | - K0O503 + 140, KO506 + 000 - K0506 +
+ 846, KO510 + 800 - KO512 + 444 846, K0510 + 800 - KO511 + 311

Physical Target: 7.252Lane Kilometer | Physical Target: 6.924 Lane Kilometer
Amount : # 78,132,000.00 Amount : # 78,132,000.00

Attached are all Supporting documents based on D.O No. 37, series of 2018 for your
ready reference.

For your favorable consideration.

CAR 15.1 MAE/QBN/EW

$‘lﬂ"‘"'°q4‘ r.—..-.......—

& Website: www.dpwh.gov.ph fa )lsusuun
@ Tel. No(s).: (074) 627 5494 | %
S {7) L R A—




CHECKLIST
PROJECT MODIFICATION

Implementing Office :  Lower Kalinga DEO

Organizational Outcome 1: Ensure Safe and reliable National Road System -
T e Asset Preservation - Preventive Maintenance - Primary Road - Manuel S.
J "~ Agyao Boulevard - K0502 + 022 - KO503 + 140, K0506 + 000 - KO506 +

846, K0510 + 800 - KO511 + 311

Project ID . P00802247L1 UACS Code  : 310101101174000
Project Allocation . P78,132,000.00

1. Modification Request Form
7] 2.ar
3. Certificate of Availability of Funds
4. Supporting Data & Analysis
a. Road Condition (RBIA Latest Official Database )
. Traffic Volume Capacity Ratio (for Widening Projects )
. Bridge Condition (BMS Latest Official Database )
. Hydraulic & Hydrologic Analysis (for New/Replacement Bridges )
. RSM Forms (for Road Slips )
. Project Impact Analysis (for Flood Control Projects)
g. Master Plan (for Flood Control Projects )

5. BP 202
é. Geotagged Photos
Z a. Hard Copy
b. Electronic Copy
/] c. Plotted in the GIS Map
E 7. Certificate of No Overlapping (Cerlified by DE, Consfruction and Mainfenance Division Chiefs)
8. ROW Clearance

a. District Engineer
[] b.1GU

9. Environmental Clearances
|:| d. Not Within a "No Build Zone" (MGB)
‘:] b. Tree Cutting Permit (If Applicable-EMB )
c. CNC/ECC/EIA (EMB)
D 10. Social Clearance (not within a Declared Heritage/Culfural Site-NCCA )
11. Certificate of Reasonableness (for Projects with Changes in Unit Cost)
12. Project Details

a. POW
[] b.bupPA

c. Plans

1. Coverpage

2. Summary of Quantities

3. Cross Section Showing Changes (if Applicable))
ZI d. Materials Source Map

13. Certificate of Local Government Unit

LUOOdoed

Checked by:




A. GENERAL
1. REGION 2. DEO 3. LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT
Cordillera Administrative Region .-~ Lower Kalinga District Engineering Office + KALINGA (LONE DISTRICT)
B. ORIGINAL PROJECT C. PROPOSED REVISED PROJECT

4. UACS {Unified Account Code Structure as defined in GAA)
310101101176000,

5. Project Id
P008022471Z .~

6. Project Category
001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System/

7. Sub-Program (P/A/P)
Asset Preservation - Preventive Maintenance - Primary Roads //‘

8. Operating Unit 18. Operating Unit (Change subject to DBM approval)
Lower Kalinga District Engineering Office ~ Lower Kalinga District Engineering Office

9. Type of Work {Enter Details for all Components below] 19. Type of Work {Enter Details for all Components below)

Component ID Type of Work Component ID Type of Work

Preventive Maintenance of Road: Preventive Maintenance of Road:
w1 cwi1

Asphalt Overlay 2~ Asphalt Overlay .
10. PROJECT DESCRIPTION (as recorded in GAA} 20. PROJECT DESCRIPTION {of the revised project}

Manuel S. Agyao Boulevard »K0502 + 022 - KO503 + 140, Manuel S. Agyao Boulevard - KO502 + 022 - KO503 + 140, K0506
K0506 + 000 - KO506 + 846, KO510 + 800 - K0512 + 444 + 000 - KO506 + 846, K0510 + 800 - KO511 + 311

21. REVISED ESTIMATED COST 22. CAF {To be obtained

11. ALLOTMENT (P’000) {(as recorded in GAA} (P’000) {Equal to, or lower than  from Financial
78,132/" GAA allotment) Management office}
78,132~ XYES

. PHY' E i "
e e 23. PHYSICAL TARGET {Enter Details for all Components below]

below)
Component ID Target Target Unit Component ID Target Target Unit

cwi1i 7.52 Lane Km _ w1 6.924 . Lane Km

- v

13. UNIT COST {Enter Details for all Components below}  24. UNIT COST {Enter Detaiis for ali Components below)

Target Unit Cost Target Unit Cost
Component Cost Component Cost
Component ID ) (P'000/Target Component ID , (P'000/Target
(P’000) . (P'000) -
Unit) Unit)
cwi 75,397.38 10,396.77 Cwi1 75,397.381 10,889.281

EAO 2,734.620 EAO 2,734.620



14. PROJECT WORK LOCATION (Must be defined in strict

accordance with DO 65 Series 2014)

Manuel S. Agyao Boulevard - KO502 + 022 - KO503 + 140,

K0506 + 000 - KO506 + 846, KO510 + 800 - K0512 + 444,
Tabuk City, Kalinga

Start X  121.466477 End X 121.543363

StartY  17.420208 EndY 17.4639098

15. ROAD CLASSIFICATION (if applicable)
Primary

16. IMPLEMENTING OFFICE (Record the Implementing
Office of the original project)

Lower Kalinga District Engineering Office

17. PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION PLAN (PIP)

Planned End Date
29/06/2024

Planned Start Date
25/02/2024

(

25. PROJECT WORK LOCATION (Must be defmed mstr:ct
accordance with DO 65 Series 2014. Also'comple :

Manuel S. Agyao Boulevard K0502 + 022 K0503 + 140, K0O506
+ 000 - KOS06 + 846, KO510 + 800 - K0511 + 311, Tabuk City,
Kalinga

Start X  121.466477 End X 121.538593

StartY  17.420208 EndY 17.455170

26. ROAD CLASSIFICATION (if applicable]

Primary

27. IMPLEMENTING OFFICE {Record the Implementing Office
of the proposed revised project)

Lower Kalinga District Engineering Office

28. PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION PLAN (PIP)

Planned End Date
08/09/2024

Planned Start Date
06/05/2024

30. UNDER WARRANTY?
X NO O YES

29. OVERLAP?
NO 1 YES

D. ATTACHMENTS & JUSTIFICATIONS

31. PROJECT IMPACT ANALYSIS ATTACHED? (For Flood Control Projects)

ONO X YES O N/A

32. TECHNICAL JUSTIFICATION (Explain in detail in Bullet point format; minimum of 2 points)
Decrease in physical target for CW1 - Preventive Maintenance of Road: Asphalt Overlay from 7.52 Lane Kilometer to 6.924

Lane Kilometer due to the following:

e The decreased in the physical target/increased in the unit cost is due to the Pavement Milling and

Pavement Reblocking.

e The asphalt overlay project is 50mm thick and also includes Solar Pavement Studs and Thermoplastic

Pavement Markers.

e Change in the Station Limits to synchronize with the decreased in the Physical Target. See attached

Straight Line Diagram.

e The increase in the unit cost is based on the Approved Program of Works (POW) with Detailed Unit

Price Analysis (DUPA).

e The utilization of the prevailing construction cost of materials necessary for the completion of all pertinent
scopes of work contributed to the variance in unit cost thereon causing a decrease in the target length of the

proposed asphalt overlay.

See also the attached evaluation of the Bureau of Construction on the unit cost of similar type projects. Attached are the
following supporting documents: Approved Program of Works (POW) with Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA), Detailed
Engineering Design (DED), Certificate of Availability of Funds (CAF), BP 202, Geotagged photos, Certificate of Reasonableness,

SLD, and GIS Map.

33. PHOTOS SUBMITTED
Ono  KYES

34. A MAP OF THE PROPOSED PROJECT WORK LOCATION SUBMITTED

ONO XYES



35. PREPARED BY:

Name:

Office:

Name:

Position:

Date:

Date:

Name:

Position

Date:

37. RECOMMENDED BY DISTRICT OFFICE (If Required)

Name:

Position:

Date:

R . M

District Engineer

Name:

Position:

Date:

Position:

Engineer Il

38. REVIEWED BY REGIONAL OFFICE

ANGELITA BSIMABITAZAN

: (@e{Pianmng and Design Division

39, RECOMMENDED BY REGIONAL OFFICE

KHADARF NGGOL

Regional Director




UACS {Unified Account Code Structure as defined in GAA)
310101101176000

Project Id
P008022471Z

40. DPWH OFFICE OF THE UNDERSECRETARIES FOR OPERATIONS

Primary Reason for Request (based on Category of Modification): {choose one}

Category A Category B Category C Category D Impact
O Typographical O Overlapping O No such [ Changein (10), [0 No change or decrease in
error on Sections Barangay requiring a unit cost
Project [ Changein Station [ No such City or changesiethe O 20% or less increase in unit
Description Limits Municipality (ou) cost
[0 Change in Physical [J > 20% increase in unit cost
Target

Reviewed by Office of the Undersecretary for Operations

Name: L L. SINGSON Engr. ANTONIO V. SOBREVINAS, JR.
Signature
Position: Project Marjager | Project Mgnager Il

Gl shp4

41. DPWH PLANNING SERVICE

[0 Category A — Typographical Error

[0 Category B— Change in Station Limits
Category of Modification gory .

! (please check the appropriste) O category C— Change in Location, due to non-existing location

O cCategory D — Change in Operating Unit (requires DBM approval)
O Modification does not comply with DBM Categories

Reviewed by Planning Service

Name: ANNA ANDREA M. NOCHE Name: PETER PAUL R. CORTEZ
‘Signature 0<]-ncb-w\/ Signature: W
Position: Regional Coordinator Position:  OIC - Chief of Programming Division

Date: ozt Date:



¥20'T ssuBLIEN feiono Z15 8065T 96€5T TTE + TTSON 008 + 0TSO
UsWaAe
269'T pwopy | ¢ d Jeydsy :peoy | 9v8 STHIT 6£50T 918 + 9050 000 + 9050 MO -
dd2d ‘uofioaniod Z199500S
aue —— J0 23ueUdUIBIA Z1£L¥220800d

897°C Aepang jjeydsy SMHRA [ peny 069L 9559 OFT + E0S0M 220 + Z0SOM

1981e) Grasaie 340 DRkiia i (w) a8euiey) | a8euiey) dsiqg + dy1 dsig + dy1 i al
[eaisAyd Ll B o adoos jlelaq i 4 Yisua pu3 uels uwiy pug Hwn Hes QIUORISS | 4 usuodwon

speoy [euoieN Joj sjie1ag uoiedoT JJoM 193(oud i XAINNY




. Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS .
CORDILLERA ADMINISTRATIVE REGION

Engineer’s Hill, Baguio City BAGONG PILIPINAS

April 3, 2024
MEMORANDUM

FOR : MANUEL M. BONOAN
Secretary

THRU : EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR.
Undersecretary for Regional Operations
CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

SUBJECT : Request for Modification of the Project: ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME
1 : Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System: Asset Preservation
Program-Preventive Maintenance - Primary Roads - Manuel S. Agyao
Boulevard - KO502 + 022 - KO503 + 140, KO506 + 000 - KO506 + 846,
K0510 + 800 - KO512 + 444

We are respectfully forwarding the Memorandum dated March 22, 2024 from District Engineer
Ruby A. Uyam, Lower Kalinga District Engineering Office, regarding the modification of the above
project in the amount of Seventy Eight Million One Hundred Thirty Two Thousand Pesos
(Php 78,132,000.00) as indicated below:

FROM TO
Project ID P008022471.7Z
dea; uelK?J.Sggyao Boulevard - K0502 + | g oy 5, Agyao Boulevard - KO502 +
. - + 140, KO506 + 000 -
Project Title KO506 + 846, KO510 + 800 - KO512 022 - K0503 + 140, K0506 + 000 - K0506
+ 444 d + 846, K0510 + 800 - KO511 + 311
Type of CW1: Preventive Maintenance of CW1: Preventive Maintenance of Road:
Work Road: Asphalt Overlay Asphalt Overlay
Physical CW1 - 7.252 L ane Kilometer CW1 - 6.924 Lane Kilometer
Target
Allsation CW1 — Php 75,397,380.00 CW1 — Php 75,397,380.00
EAQO — Php 2,734,620.00 EAO — Php 2,734,620.00

The supporting documents based on D.O No. 23, series of 2023 are attached for your ready
reference.

For the consideration of the Secretary.

KHADA \{ANGGOL
Regional Diréct

CAR.1 RBP/EFD/IWC/ABM

HATTG, b v e oz s
& My \
\

@ Website: https://www.dpwh.gov.ph | ™
 Tel. Nos.: (074) 444-8838 / 444-6460 | J

| socotec /. |

FIC T
e

&



